CH \$540.00 42366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK		01/25/2019	STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ON DECK CAPITAL, INC.
Street Address:	1400 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	25TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4236648	ON DECK
Registration Number:	3621922	PROCEED BUSINESS LOAN
Registration Number:	3491676	ON DECK CAPITAL
Serial Number:	86111465	ONDECK SCORE
Serial Number:	86221659	BUSINESS LOANS WITHOUT THE HURDLES
Serial Number:	86146799	ONDECK MARKETPLACE
Serial Number:	86111516	ONDECK ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	86111512	ONDECK INSTANTDECISION
Serial Number:	86111508	ONDECK CONNECT
Serial Number:	86111502	ONDECK AUTORENEW
Serial Number:	86090849	MONEY AT THE SPEED OF BUSINESS
Registration Number:	4547259	WE ACTUALLY WANT TO LEND TO SMALL BUSINE
Registration Number:	4547258	ONDECK
Registration Number:	4547253	ONDECK
Serial Number:	86373388	24/7 BUSINESS FUNDS
Serial Number:	86373342	BUSINESS FUNDS 24/7
Serial Number:	86528888	ONDECK LINE OF CREDIT
Serial Number:	86528942	100% FOCUSED ON SMALL BUSINESS
		TRADEMARK

900482837 REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0017

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86528917	MORE MONEY MONDAYS
Registration Number:	5423035	MORE MONEY MONDAYS
Registration Number:	5423030	ONDECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS NANCE-adb/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=IP Release - On Deck - Executed 1.25.19#page1.tif source=IP Release - On Deck - Executed 1.25.19#page2.tif source=IP Release - On Deck - Executed 1.25.19#page3.tif source=IP Release - On Deck - Executed 1.25.19#page4.tif source=IP Release - On Deck - Executed 1.25.19#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0018

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 25, 2019, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) ("Lender") in favor of ON DECK CAPITAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 1400 Broadway, 25th Floor, New York, NY 10018.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2013, and the Supplements to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 2015, December 3, 2015, and June 27, 2018 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Title:

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0019

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Lender's security interest in the following copyrights was recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on August 12, 2013 at Microfilm Volume 3631 and Document 389.

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
On Deck Capital Business Loan & Security Agreement	TXu1828966	9/14/2012
On Deck Capital Split Funding Business Loan & Security Agreement		9/14/2012

Lender's security interest in the following copyrights was recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on November 22, 2016 at Microfilm Volume 9941 and Document 201.

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
On Deck Capital Business Loan & Security Agreement	TXu1859238	3/22/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0020

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 030994/0871:

Description	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	Application / <u>Issue Date</u>
Systems and methods for merchant obligations in retail payment systems	60954185	8/6/2007
System and method for repaying an obligation	12187095	2/12/2009
System and method for repaying an obligation	US2008072345	2/12/2009
Real-Time Automated Online Loan Transaction System	61651679	5/25/2012
Process for Verifying Data Identity for Lending Decisions	61726241	11/14/2012
Process for Utilizing Web Data in Making Lending Decisions	61770799	2/28/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0021

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 5088/0816:

Description	Registration / Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
On Deck Capital logo	4236648	11/6/2012
Proceed Business Loan logo	3621922	5/19/2009
On Deck & Design logo	3491676	8/26/2008

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on **January 14, 2015** at Reel and Frame Number **5441/0494**:

Description	Registration / Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
OnDeck Score	86111465	11/06/2013
Business Loans Without The Hurdles	86221659	03/14/2014
OnDeck Marketplace	86146799	12/18/2013
OnDeck Advantage	86111516	11/06/2013
OnDeck InstantDecision	86111512	11/06/2013
OnDeck Connect	86111508	11/06/2013
OnDeck AutoRenew	86111502	11/06/2013
Money At The Speed Of Business	86090849	10/14/2013
We Actually Want To Lend To Small Business	4547259	06/10/2014
OnDeck	4547258	06/10/2014
OnDeck	4547253	06/10/2014
24/7 Business Funds	86373388	08/21/2014
Business Funds 24/7	86373342	08/21/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0022

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on **December 31, 2015** at Reel and Frame Number **5700/0602**:

Description	Registration / Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
ONDECK LINE OF CREDIT	86528888	02/09/2015
100% FOCUSED ON SMALL BUSINESS	86528942	02/09/2015
MORE MONEY MONDAYS	86528917	02/09/2015

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2018 at Reel and Frame Number 6366/0905:

Description	Registration / Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
MORE MONEY MONDAYS	5423035	03/13/2018
ONDECK	5423030	03/13/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 01/25/2019